THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRAL ELGIN BY-LAW NO. 2731

Being a By-law to Appoint Members to the Elgin Election

Joint Compliance Audit Committee for the 2022 Municipal Election

WHEREAS section 88.37 of the Municipal Elections Act, 1996, as amended requires the Council of a municipality to establish a Compliance Audit Committee before October 1st in an election year to deal with matters regarding election campaign finances and contributions;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Central Elgin established the Elgin Election Joint Compliance Audit Committee for the 2022 Municipal Election and adopted its Terms of Reference by By-law No. 2711 on June 13, 2022;

AND WHEREAS it is now deemed necessary to appoint members to the Elgin Election Joint Compliance Audit Committee for the 2022 Municipal Election;

THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRAL ELGIN HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THAT the following individuals be appointed to the Elgin Election Joint Compliance Audit Committee for the term November 15, 2022 to November 14, 2026:
 - Christene Scrimgeour
 - Andrew Wright
 - Daniel Ross

Shipway

CAO/Clerk

- Dr. Zachary Spicer
- 2. THAT this By-law shall come into force and take effect on the final passing thereof.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME and finally passed this 18th day of August, 2022.

Sally Martyn

Mayor